## ҚАЗАҚСТАН РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫ ОРТАЛЫҚ САЙЛАУ КОМИССИЯСЫ



010000, Нұр-Сұлтан қаласы, Бейбітшілік к., 4 тел./факс: 8(7172) 32-26-11

010000, город Нур-Султан, ул. Бейбитшилик, 4 тел./факс: 8(7172) 32-26-11

| 20 | жылғы « | _>> |  |
|----|---------|-----|--|
| №  |         |     |  |

## Relatives and friends of Mr. Arnis Cimdars

On behalf of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Kazakhstan and on my own behalf I express my deep condolences in connection with the death of the former Chairman of the Central Election Commission of Latvia, co-founder of the party "Latvia in First place" Arnis Cimdars.

His rich administrative experience and deep professional knowledge have contributed to the organization of election campaigns at the highest level while observing the standards of democratic elections, strengthening the international authority of the Central Election Commission of Latvia.

We highly appreciate and will not forget his merits and active activities in the development of friendly relations between electoral bodies of Kazakhstan and Latvia.

Arnis Cimdars was a wonderful person who disinterestedly passed on his experience and knowledge, a reliable partner and comrade. He always had an active position and was distinguished by deep humanity, invariable love of life and optimism.

We deeply mourn together with you for the irreparable loss. The bright memory of Arnis Cimdars will forever remain in our hearts.

Sincerely,

Chairman

B. Imashev